

REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

MR. SPEAKER:

The Committee on **Corrections and Juvenile Justice** recommends **HB 2128** be amended on page 1, in line 33, before the colon by inserting ", whose offense is classified in grid blocks"; in line 34, by striking all after "(1)"; in line 35, by striking "(i)"; in line 36, by striking all after "crimes";

On page 2, by striking all in lines 1 through 3; in line 4, by striking all before "and"; in line 5, by striking "(B)"; also in line 5, by striking "who" and inserting "such offender"; in line 10, by striking all after "(2)"; in line 11, by striking "(i)"; in line 12, by striking "; or"; by striking all in lines 13 and 14; in line 15, by striking "(B) who" and inserting ", such offender"; in line 21, by striking the semicolon and inserting a comma; in line 23, by striking "(C)";

On page 1, in the title, in line 3, by striking all after the semicolon; in line 4, by striking all before "amending"; and the bill be passed as amended.

Chairperson